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ANDREA, GRAND MASTER RAYMUND
Andrea, Joh, V.: SYMBOLIC ROSE AND CROSS
Andrea, RAymund: IN MEMORIAM
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— ANGELS ON EARTH
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A ANIMALS SLEEP?, HOW DO
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—" WORLD'S OLDEST CROSS
—— ANNE SULLIVAN MACY
-- ANOTHER SPRING
— ANTARCTICA, THE UNKNOWN
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~=— ANTIGRAVITY
‘— ANTIGRAVITY?,
— APATHY
— APPLES OF GOLD
——-APPLICATION OF MYSTICISM, £ RACTICAL
APPRECIATION, SHOWING ~
-— AQUARIAN AGE
Archetypes: SPIRIT, SOUL & LIFE ENERGIES
- ARCHITECTURE SEEING EYE IN
~ Arcology: CITY OF THE FUTURE?
—  ARE THE CONTINENTS DRIFTING?
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-— ARE WE CONDITIONED FOR VIOLENCE?

—— ARE WE GARDENING WITH POISON?
- ARE YOU AN ADVENTURE-SHARER?
— ARE YOU FREE?
— ARE YOUUFORGIVING?
Aristotle: IS METAPHYSICS OBSOLETE?

1

Aristotle: REASON OBSTRUCT MYSTICAL INSIGHT?

" MODERN METAPHYSICS
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~Art: FOUR WAYS TOWARD ATTAINMENT 1II
' VISUAL AESTHETICS, OUR HERITAGE

Art, African: UNIVERSITY MUSEUM IN IBADAN

—- ART APPRECIATION
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METAPHYSICS OBSOLETE?
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ART GALLERY EXHIBITS Stevens, Marjorie 03-76 034 ©
" " ' " Tripp, Russell 08~-74 008
" " Vardanian, Serop 01-76 033
" " ' _ Vasco, Luis Villafuerte 02-75 017
" " Walter, Lorraine 09-75 034
" " _ West Coast Watercolor 10-71 389
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— ArT IN HUMAN DEVELOPMENT, ROLE OF Camphell, Joan - 03-75 008
.— ART OF GIVING Warnken, Chris. R. 08-73 011
.—— ART OF PUPPETRY - Norwood, Elton M, 12-72 030
-.— ART OF VISUALIZATION Wells, E.F. 05-73 031
—ART , SELF-EXPRESSION THROUGH CREATIVE Lang, Geraldine Ross 03-73 024
(s) "AS ABOVE, SO BELOW": ALCHEMY'S GREAT BOOKS Watson, Glenna .J. 03-72 008
— AS WITHIN SO WLTHOUT Schull, Bill D. 06-73 006
~— ASCENDING THE MOUNTAIN Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-76 027
_ Asklepios: SERPENT AS HEALING GOD Castiglioni, Arturo 10-72 016
--— ASPIRATIONS, MAN'S HIGHEST Poole, Cecil A, 07-71 255
Assisi: SENSING THE PRESENT - Lardner, Robin Berry 04-73 018
WNNm@Ij-ASSISTANCE FROM THE COSMIC MASTERS Bernard, Raymond 02-74 013
-&wguﬁf Association: . PRIMITIVE REASONING Lewis, Ralph M, 04-73 005
e T Astrology: WHY Anon, 03-73 010
e ASTRONOMER, TRANSITION OF R.C. ROYAL Anon. L 09-73 013
" .— ASTRONOMICAL CALENDAR DECODED, ANCIENT Morgan, James R. - i 08-75 010
.. . ASTRONOMICAL ENIGMAS, HISTORICAL AND Waggener, Robert G. 02-71 058
Astronomy: GREATER.A&ARENESS de Vries, Lois J. 12-72 019
_ :"" " UNIVERSAL PRAYER Tejomayanda, Swami 05-73 006
-—  ASTRONOMY, ANCIENT AMERICAN INDIAN Morgan, James R. 06-75 016
-— AT THE POINT OF DEATH Breese, Edward _ 10-73 017
Atlanteans: WERE UFO'S HERE IN ANTIQUITY? Lewis, Ralph M. 04-75 005
Atlantic cable:  TRANSATLANTIC CABLE Wolfgang, Otto 04-75 009
- Atlantis: LEGEND THAT WILL NOT DIE Warnken, Chris. 05-71 181
— ATLANTIS BEEN FOUND AT LAST?,HAS Buchan, Vivian 05-74 014
ATMOSPHERE, TREES HELP TO CLEANSE Anon. - 04-73 019
Atoms: NEW COSMOLOGY Werbos, Paul J. . 09-76 007
L ATTAINMENT/ FOQUR WAYS TOWARD I Poole, Cecil A. 11-75 014
R [ 1] B " CII " 1] 12-75 - 016

_. ATTENTION, GIFT OF
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— ATTRACTING SUCCESS
Attraction, Law of: TURN THE PAGE
Attunement: Exploration of Spece
" OUR HEAVEN ON EARTH
" .+ .MATHEMATICS OF MYSTICISM
" TURN THE PAGE
Attunement Cosmic: MEDITATION,..
CHEERFULNESS
Augustine, St.: SELF CONTROL
Aum: MYSTICAL MEANING OF AMEN
— AUM-OM-AMEN
Aura: KIRILIAN PHOTOGRAPHY
" PERSONAL MAGNETISM o
_—" STRANGE HUMAN POTENTIAL REVEALED
e 11 THEY CALLED THESE "CRACKPOT"
—  AURA, MAN AND HIS
—— AURK, PHOTOGRAPHING THE
Aurameter "TWIST'" INDOWSING
~—- AUSTRALIA'S GREAT BARRIER REEF
—~— AUTOMATIC WRITING
Autosuggestion: WAHT DO YOU SUGGEST?
— AUTUMN IS A PAGEANT
—- AUTUMN MEANS ABUNDANCE
Avesta: MORAL AND HUMAN BEHAVIOR
— AVOIDING DESTRUCTIVE RALATIONSHIPS
—- AWARENESS, EXTENDING
— AWARENESSy Greater
AWARENESS GREATER :
— AHARENESSy PAINFUL ROAD TO

Ba, Egyptian: EGYPTIAN VIEWS ON DEATH
{s) BACON, FRANCIS
Bacon, Francis:COVER PHOTO
Bacon, Francis: ARFE CONTINENTS DRIFTING?
_ I'S’ﬂ(‘of} LIFE AND LITERARY WORKS oF FRANCIS
" ODYSSEY
vooon RO!LE OF MODERN METAPHYSICS
Bacon, Roger: CORRECTING MISAPPREHENSIONS
.= BAGCON'S SECRET METHOD
—  BADEN-POWELL, INSPIRING LIFE OF
—---  BALANCE (A w*7%i-d)
.. BALANCE?,CAN WE DISTURB NATURE'S
- BALANCE IN LIFE
. BALANCING POWER IN LIFE
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FRUIT OF WISE MEN

BARTHOLDI'S GREAT STATUE

Barton, Joseph(transition): R.C. ACTIVITIES
BATS, BITS ABOUT

BATTERIES-CENTURIES AGO?

- BE AS LITTLE CHILDREN

BE CAREFUL WHAT YOU THINK!
BE HEALTHY!

- BE KIND TO PLANTS-pRYou COuedCAE R Flos.r Martin,

BEAUTIFUL, BEING
Beauty: 'PﬁOBLEM OF GOOD
BEAUTY, MUCH MORE THAN
BEAUTY, ON

- BEAUTY, ON THE NATURE OF

BEAVER , INDUSTRIOUS

. BEHAVIOR, MORAL AND HUMAN

Behav10ral sciences: CASE FOR NATURAL LAW

Behaviorism: HUMAN FREE WILL

BEHIND TODAY'S PROBLEMS

Being: BODY, MIND, SOUL

" 18 METAPHYSICS OBSDLETE?

BEING BEAUTIFUL

BEING TRUE TO SELF ‘
Belief: ELUSIVE SEARCH FOR TRUTH
BELIEFS, PRIMITIVE CUSTOMS AND
BELIEVING AND THINKING

BELL, ALEXANDER GRAHAM

Ben-ben stone: SYMBOLISM OF PYRAMIDS
BenevolenceY SOME MORAL VALUES
BENEVOLENCE, PRACTICAL

Bergson, Henri: LAST FRONTIER
BERMUDA TRIANGLE

Bethune, Mary McLeod: ART OF VISUALIZATION
BETTER AND SAFER' DRIVING

BEYOND COMPREHENSION

BIBLE, REINCARNATION AND THE

Ny, RETNCARNATION IN THE

Bib Ben: MINUTE OF BILENT PRAYER
BIGNESS,; DANGERS OF

&uu!L\CBiofeedback: RRAINWAVES AND MEDITATION
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Wolfgang, Otto
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Scott, W.N.
Robinson, Lytle W.
Dunkin, Leslie E.
Richard
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Robertson, ..Gael
McDermott, Irene
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Ross, Irwin

Lewis, Ralph M.
Goble, Frank :
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Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Dr. H. Sepncer
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Warnken, Chris R.
Perry, Phillip M.
Spencer, Gertrude
Poole, Cecil A.
Warnken, Chris. B.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Wolfgang, Otto
Wells, E.F.

Vescio and Gluck
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—— BIOFEEDBACK-MIRROR OF THE INNER SELF Research Staff 07-76 024 L

-~  BIONICS-NEWEST SCIENCE ' Burridge, Gaston 08-71 286
—— BIORHYTHMS-OLD OR NEW? ' Buletza, George F. 04-76 020
— BIORHYTHMS-BEHAVIORAL CYCLES Buletza, George F. 05-76 022 =

.—  BIRTH AND "DEATR'", HOURS OF : ' Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06-71 218

——— BIRTH MACHINES HUMANS AS Lewis, Ralph M. 11-75 004

.. BIRTH OF WISDOM Getts, Charles 04-73 020

BITS ABOUT BATS ' Wolfgang, Otto 10-71 383

,ﬂf-BLACKSMITHp LEARNED Stevens, Ruth W. . 03-71 108

— =~Blackwell,” - Eliz.: WOMAN WHO WALKED ALONE Walker, Josephine C. 04-74 029

Blake, Willlam GRANDEUR OF MAN Getts, Charles 06-72 007

".SYMBOLIC ROSE AND CROSS Gordon, Jean 02-74 021

Blind: WONDERFUL WORLD OF BRAILLE Wolfgang, Otto 12-73 024

" LIGHT LIFE AND LOVE Buaken, Iris B. 08-73 018

-+ BLIND BUT MY DOG CAN SEE, I AM ~ Walker, Josephine C. 02-75 012

.—— BLIND, DREAMS OF THE - © Ritenh 5, ~Lewlis, Ralph M. , 05~72 028

-—— BLUE LIGHT TREATMENT GAINS FAVOR Drake, Donald C. 01-71 018
-——— Boats, Egyptian: ARQUND AFRICA Posmowski, Pierrette 06-~76 012 5

Bodies, Physical & psychic: CREATIVE MIND Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-74 030

Body: KNOW THYSELF ' Albersheim, Walter J. 01-74 023

Body & mind: PHYSICAL EDUCATION Layman, Gil _ 06-75 011

" THEY CALLED THESE "CRACKPOT" Lewis, RAlph M. 03-74 006

- BODY, MIND, SOUL~CHANGING CONCEPTS Lewis, Ralph M. 02-74 004
Body, Psychic: NEW COSMOLOGY Werbos, Paul J. 09-76 032 S

" " SCIENCE TURNS TO ESP Parrott, Wanda Sue 02-71 048
Boehme, Jakob: ROSICRUCIAN PHILOSOPHY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 11-76 027 <

- " "'  SYMBOLIC ROSE AND CROSS Gordon, Jean _ 02-74 022

.7’ _—Bonestell, Chesley: PAINteR OF THE COSMOS Braun, Alex E. 01-71 025

o BOOK OF THE DEAD-OR LIVING Marchetti, Dora Jane 04-71 127

} ~— Books:

' ANCIENT EGYPTIAN RELIGION Frankfort 08-73 016

ATLANTIS Galanopoulos 05-74 014

BEHOLD THE SIGN ' Lewis 06-71 234

" oo . " 12-71 460

BIBLE -- 02-71 044

BIBLE ’ 08-71 310

" -- 01-73 024

" : -- 04-74 024

" _ - 03-75 020

- BIOLOGICAL TIME BOMB Taylor 08-71 286

BIONICS, THE SCIENCE OF LIVING MACHINES Halacy 08-71 286
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COMPENSATION
CONQUEST OF SPACE
SOSMIC CONSCIQUSNESS
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SOHE CONSIDERATIONS RE. MORAL VALUES
CULTIVATE
ELEMENTS OF

l? THEY CALLED THESE
PATIENCE

~—CREATING A NEW CAREER

/ﬁhREAEING OUR ENVIRONMENT
&/ CREATING THROUGH THOUGHT
o7 Creatlon SPIRIT OF GOD

__. CREATION
— CREATION,

WHENCE? WHY? WHITHER?
> GENESIS-TWO ACCOUNTS OF
JOY OF

. CREATIVE’ART, SELF-EXPRESSION THROUGH
__- CREATIVE COSMIC IMPULSE
...~ CREATIVE LEISURE
"~ - CREATIVE LIVING
__-CREATIVE LIVING THROUGH COSMIC POWER
_..CREATIVE POWER AND ITS FUNCTION
— ...CREATIVE POWER OF MIND
~—-+CREATIVE VISUALIZATION PROGRAMS
(s) CREATIVITY: AROUSING INSPIRATION

e
L B
"
"
1"
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BELIEVING AND THINKING

HABIT-A HELP OR A HINDRANCE?

HOW TO "DROP OUT" GRACEFULLY

"I HAVE LIVED"

INSPIRATION :

SECRET or HAPPINESS
TRAKNQUILLITY IN CHINESE PAINTING
WORK-A LOST ART

Untitled

—OCREATIVITY, IMAGINATION AND
_ ..CREATIVITY-ITS MYSTERY AND MECHANISM

Werbos, Paul
n "

Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.

WHERE IS THE CELESTIAL SANCTUM? Warnken, Chris.R.

Menninger, Roy
Poole, Cecil A.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Smith, J.L,

Walker, Josephlne C.

Sparrow, Louise Kidder

Lewis, Ralph M.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.

Knowles,Jr., Murray J.

Lewis, Dr., H. Spencer
Matthes, Albert G.
Wirt, Edgar

Behrman, Carol H.
Lang, Geraldine Ross
Keirle, Gordon
Slappey, Mary McGowan
Behrman, Carol H.
Switkin, Mecke

Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lyle, Tom

Lewis, Ralph M.
Warnken, Chris R.
Albersheim, Walter J.
Parrott, Wanda Sue
Warnken, Chris. R.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Warnken, Chris. R.

Parulski, George R.,Jr.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Schaa, June

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
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Creator: IT I8 POSSIBLE
Crime APATHY
" ILLS OF MONOTONY
Critieism: THANKS FOR THE COMPLIMENT
~—— CRITICISM WORK FOR: Yoq, MAKING
zﬁ-Cross. ETERNAL SYMBOL
SYMBOLISM OF PYRAMIDS
— CROSS, SYMBOLIC ROSE AND
R CROSS, WORLD'S OLDEST
—=Crystals, Snow: SNOW
——CULTIVATE
w CULTIVATE COURAGE
- CULTURE 1S KARMA
—CULTURE , LITTER AND
~~——CURE LONELINESS
—t) Gurie;- Madame CURIC, A DAME
— CUSTOMS AND BELIEFS, PRIMITIVE
_.—GCYCLE OF GROUP DWNAMICS
Cycles. ACCURATE NATURAIL, CALENDAR
BIORHYTHMS-OLD OR NEW?
" DOES THE MOON AFFECT US?
" HOURS OF BIRTH AND "DEATH"
c". INFLUENCE OF THE MOON
" NATURAL WORLD AROUND US
Cynic: OPEN MIND
Cynics: ELUSIVE SEARCH FOR TRUTH

(s) DNA HIDDEN BOND OF LIFE
' HUMAN ENGINEERING
" HUMANS AS BIRTH MACHINES
" MEANING OF LIFE
" MYSTERY OF LIFE
——=  Pwne  NEXT GREAT DISCOVERY

LA = .
Crlonege M 5 25 30
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Warnken, Chris. R.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, RAlph M.,
Gunston, David

Ross, Irwin

Lewis, Ralph M.
Spencer, Gertrude
Gordon, Jean

Fisher, Shirley A.
Kobayashi, Teisaku
Salas, Mario
Warnken, Chris. R.
Toynbee, Arnold
Lewis, Ralph M.
Ross, Margaret
Palmer, Opal Y.
Trubey, Cyril C.
Hollenbach, Karl F.
Morgan, James R.
Buletza, George F.
Wolfgang, Otto
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H.Spencer
Landry, Frederick M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RAlph M.

Lewis, Ralph m.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RAlph M,
Shaffer, Don T.
Chandy, Jacob

—— DALAI LAMA OF TIBET, INTERVIEW WITH HIS HOLINESS Carliner, Diane

Dalton, John: SPIRIT OF GOD
..-~+ DANGER OF WRONG THOUGHT
—--— DANGERS OF BIGNESS
Dante: SYMBOLIC ROSE AND CROSS
—— DARK NIGHT OF THE SOUL
-—-DARK VALLEYS OF LIFE
Darwin: INDIVIDUAL AND ADJUSTMENT _
——DAY AT POINT LOBOS _
- (s8) DEAD, COMMUNICATION WITH*NEDISON'S!MACHINE

"“"'““'".an‘ Jovamunl Cation wwith

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Gilmore, Marguerette
Albersheim, Walter J,.
Gordon, Jean -

Pealer, Grant
Behrman, Carol H,
Lewis, RAlph M.
Holyer, Paul

Wilbur, L. Perry

05-72
05-74
05-76
06-76
03-74
08-75
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08-73
12-76
12-75
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—-~ DEAD? ,ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION WITH THE
Dead fea scrolls: REINCARNATION & BIBLE
Death: GOLDEN MEMORIES
" HOW SHOULD WE REGARD TRANSITION
"o IMMORTALITY

-—"DEATH, AT THE POINT OF

. DEATH COULD NOT WIN

w...DEATH, DOOR CALLED
DEAT DOOR TO

~"' DEATH, EARLY EGYPTIAN VIEWS ON

~ . DEATH-END OR BEGINNING?

—— "DEATH", HOURS OF BIRTH AND

—_— DEATH?, IS THERE AWARENESS AFTER

... DEATH?, IS THERE LIFE AFTER

~_ DEBUSSY AND THE ZEITGEIST, CLAUDE
Debussy, Claude: ODYSSEY
Decalogue-law of selection: WISDOM-SAGES
Decision: TURN THE PAGE
Decisions: YES OR NO

— - DECLARATION OF INDEPENDENCE

Declaration of independence: PETER MILLER

—- DECLINE?, WHAT CAUSES SOCIETY'S
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"Vector"

Walker, Jean L.
Halverson, Duane
Lewis, Ralph M.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Breese, Edward
Parrott, Wanda Sue
Getts, Charles
Warnken, Chris. R.
Cooper, George B.
Sanford, Kay

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Merwin, Fern B.
Snow, Jean

Anon. .
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Warnken, Chris. R.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Palo, John

Pato, John

Lewis, Ralph M.

Dendera:” INITTATXORY DRAMA IN ANCIENT EGYPT Guilmot, Max

Dermo-optic perception: SEEING WITH YOUR SKIN Bukay, M. & Buletza,G.

Desires, Suppressed: MENTAL TENDENCIES
~—~ DESTINIES, WEAVING XX OUR
—— DESTRUCTf%E RELATIONSHIP%, AVOIDING
—.s DETACHED HEART
" —-» DETACHMENT IN ACTIVE LIFE
....DEVELOP YOUR CHILDX'S MUSICAL TALENT
«—-DEVELOPING SELF-CONFIDENCE
‘Development: TRINITY OF MAN
—— DEVELOPMENT OF CONSCIQUSNESS IN LIFE
—...- DEVELOPMENT OF PSYCHIC SIGHT
~-DEVELOPMENT, PSYCHIC '
— DEVELOPME PSYCHIC
. DEVELOPMENT, PURPOSE OF PSYCHIC
—....-DEVELOPMEN » ROLE OF ART IN HUMAN
Dewey, John: ELUSIVE SEARCH FOR TRUTH
—sDIALOGUE OF DOLPHINS
Diet: TAKE CARE OF YOUR HERXXH HEART
Dinosaurs: ERA OF SEA SERPENTS
DIRECTING OUR EVOLUT{onqf,, >
/ B |

D7 Yo SNOW

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Behrman, Carol H.
Snavely, Frank R,
Albersheim, W.J.

Ely, Wallace A.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Morgan, RAymond W.
Getts, Charles

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Poole, Cecil A.
Campbell, Joan

Lewis, Ralph M.
Dever, Shirley M.

‘Bradley, John

Wolfgang, Otto
Poole, Peter A.

10-71 377
08-75 024
07-74 016
09-73 004
01-76  0l4
10-73 017
08-71 292
11-72 008
07-73 016
02-75 008
10-76  0l4

- 06-71 218
11-71 431
08-73 029
11-73 014
12-75 042
10-71 390
08-75 017
10-73 015

08-76 031
02-76 007 ~

05-75 004
01-72 024 _
11-76  0l4 °©
05-74 019
01-72 019
01-72 017
11-72 015
04-73 024
10-72 018
10-72 004
04-75 032
08-73 026
05-71 184
10-74 024
09-72 004
12-71 456
03-75 008
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07-71 257
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-~ DISCIPLINES OF PYTHAGORAS

'~~~ DREAMS OF THE BLIND

~= DIRECTION
_.—= DIRECTION LACK OF
—— DISCIPLI
Discipline: OUR EMOTIONAL LIFE
" BELF-DISCIPLINE IN MYSTICISM

— DISCOVERING NATURE ANEW
-~ DISCOVERY, KNACK OF
e DISCOVERY NEXT GREAT
Dlscrlmlnatlon ANATOMY OF VIOLENCE
“DISEASEfJ WHY WE NEED

. Distance, Personal: WHEN TWO PEOPLE MEET
Q\~**~DIVINE, EXPRESSION OF THE

*:hDIVINING ROD, MYSTERY OF THE
U §DJed pillar: “ CHRISTMAS LEGEND

WY 2P0 IT TODAY

Y »-D0-YOU-KNOW-~THAL v
#\* Dodgson, Charles Lutwidge: ODYSSEY

! .1 OES FEAR ENSLAVE YQU?

#/DOES HISTORY REPEAT ITSELF?
*DOES PEACE REQUIRE THESE CHANGES?
_,DOES REASON OBSTRUCT MYSTICAI, INSIGHT?
«-~DOES THE MOON AFFECT US?
~=D0OG WITHOUT BARK
—=DOGS AND CATS OF ANCIENT EGYPT
»—<Dogs, Guide: I AM BLIND, MY DOG CAN SEE
~=DOLPHINS, DIALOGUE OF
Donations: WHY?
Donnelly, Ignatius: LEGEND WILL NOT DIE

—.—-= DON'T LOOK BACK

—.w= DON'T SHORTCHANGE THE COSMIC

——DON'T WAIT FOR HAPPINESS

..... DOOR CALLED DEATH

.~ DOOR TO DEATH -

-~ Dowsing: MYSTERY OF THE DIVINING ROD

— DOWSING, "TWIST ' IN

-~ DREAM PEACE

- —..+ DREAM WOR;%, MANY-LAYERED

Dreaming: DEATH-END OR BEGINNING?
Dreams: DEVELOPMENT OF PSYCHIC SIGHT
—~— DREAMS ARF, MADE QFy STUFF

.wm.DREAMSI-WE BEGIN WITH

ok Lewis,
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Warnken, Chris., R.
Ross, Irwin
Albersheim, WAlter J,.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RalphM,
Clayson, Rodman R.
Gough, H.J.

Wirt, Edgar

Chandy, Jacob

Jaggi, 0.P.

- Rodale, Robert

Lubetkin, Steven L.
Poole, Cecil A.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Schaa, Beverly June
Sablic, Gregory A,

Anona

Anon,
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Hollenbach, Karl F.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Wolfgang, Otto
Rogers. Al
Clayson, Rodman R,
Walker, Josephine C.
Dever, Shlrley M.
Anon. .
Warnken, Chris. R.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Albersheim, Walter J.
Ross, Margaret
Getts, Charles
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, RAlph M,
Wirt, Edgar
Warnken, Chris. R.
Schaa, B.J.
Sanford, Kay
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Parroté, Wanda Sue
Ralph M.
Behrman, Carol H.

03-72 025
09-75 016
05-75 010
05-74 006
07-74 004
02-71 056
10-76 007
07-75 010
10-71 371
03-72 011
06-72 016
09-76 023 =
02-72 017
10-74 004
12-75 031
06-71 217
HeF 22T
11-76 042 S
09-72 0Ll
08-74 021
03-75 004
03-76 004 t
01-73 013
01-71 012
01-76 010 ¢
02-75 012
07-71 257
09-72 033
05-71 182
06-73 011
05-73 029
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DRIVING, BETTER AND SAFER

Dropouts HOW TO 'DROP OUT" GRACEFULLY
DRUG PROBLEM
DRUGS, SELF-TRANSCENDANCE AND
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Vescio, E. & Gluck, H.

Parrott, Wanda Sue
Poole, Cecil A.
Behrman Carol H.

Druids: STONEHENGE MYSTERY OF SALISBURY PLAIN Holloway, Treivor

Dualism: TRANSCENDING THE EGO
Duality: ALCHEMY OF MARRIAGE
Duality: HOW MYSTICISM SERVES MAN

'Duallty IRREVOCABLE

MEASURING VALUES

" PSYCHIC DEVELOPMENT

" TOWARD A MATHEMATICS OF MYSTICISM

Duallty of man: MAGIC POWER OF SECRECY
TUMULT TO TRANQUILITY

Dues: ROSICRUCIAN PHILOSOPHY.

" WHY

"

DYNAMICS, CYCLE OF GROUP

Dyson, F%eeman SPACE ENGINEERING

ESP: ENERGY IS TRANSIENT
w HIDDEN BOND OF LIFE

" MYSTICAL WAY OF LIFE

" PSYCHIC RESEARCH-IDEOLOGICAL CLIMATE
ESP, SCIENCE TURNS TO

ESP?7, WHAT VALUE

EARLY EGYPTIAN VIEWS ON DEATH

EARLY MAN IN AFRICA

Earth: ARE THE CONTINENTS DRIFTING?
EARTH, GARDEN OF

EARTH, USES OF THE

...« EARTHQUAKE
- —FARTHQUAKE PREDICTION, QUASARS AND
— EARTHQUAKES

“CATASTROPHIES ARE INTERESTING
Earth's magnetism: Mystery OF THE GCOMPASS
Earthworms: LIFE IN THE SOIL
Eckhart Meister: DETACHED HEART

' DETACHMENT .
" : " JUSTICE AND SERENITY
Eclipses: ANCIENT CALENDAR'S CONCEPTS
" ASTRONOMICAI. CALENDAR DECODED
' ANCIENT AMERICAN INDIAN ASTRONOMY

Parker, Thomas E.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Pipitone, Phyllis Luis
Warnken, Chris. R.
Poole, Cecil A.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Albersheim, W.J.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Anon.

Hollenbach, Karl F.
Clausen, Philip A.

Wirt, Edgar

Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Ralph M,
Albersheim, Walter '.J.
Parrott, Wanda Sue
Lewis, Ralph M.

Cooper, George B.
Leakey,R.~& Fullerton,G.
Schue&gler, Raymond
Collins, Michael
Clausen, Philip A.
Warren, Charles C.

-Rosenhouse, Leo

Wolfigang, Otubo
Lewis, RAlph M.
Wolfgang, Otto
McGill, Jean

Snavely, Frank R,

Albersheim, W.J.
Tammelo, Ilmar

Morgan, James R.
Morgan, James R.
Morgan, James R,

02-71

11-74
04-~71
11-73
03-76
06-76
09-75
10-73
11-75
01-74
09-72
04-71
04-~74
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11-76
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09-72
05-74
05-72

11-75
10-73
12-73
10-76
02-71
05-71
02-75
07-76
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08-71
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05-71
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09-73
08-76
05-74
08-74
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04~73
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10-75
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032
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028
008
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007
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004
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026
175
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018
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023
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Ecology: ARE WE GARDENING WLTH POLSON?

- "

Ecology

CAN WE DISTURB NATURE'S BALANCE?
DIRECTING OUR EVOLUTION
LIFE IN THE SOIL
RESOURCES FOR LIFING
ROLE OF NATURE CONSERVANCY
SOLUTION TO POLLUTION
WORLD AROUND US
of the universe: NEW COSMOLOGY

- ECOLOGY y TRANSCENDENTAL

= ECONO.

OF LIFE

Ecstacy: MYSTICAL ATTITUDE OF MIND
-«s EDISON'S LAST MACHINEi THOMAS
G

EDITOR, ROSICRUCIAN D

EST HAS NEW

Education: CONTRIBUTIONS OF MEDIOCRITY
Education: PSYCHIC DEVELOPMENT-TECHNOLOGY

Words of WISDOM
WORLD AROUND US

—~= EDUCATION, LIVING IDEAS IN ADULT
”"”EDUCATION PHYSICAL
. EDUCATION) SPECIAL

w—HBEFFO

Ego:

EDUCATOR, TRADITIONAL AFRICAN

3

RT, >JOY OF .
TOL.ERANCE

--~=EGO, TRANSCENDING THE

Egypt

"
"
"
h

BIRTH OF WISDOM
I REMEMBER CAIRO...I

IT
LOOKING INTO ROYAL MUMMIES
UNDECIPHERED LANGUAGE

- VISIT TO A MYSTERY SCHOOL

EGYPT, BUILBERS OF ANCIENT
"~ EGYPT, DOGS AND CATS OF ANCIENT
C—~EGYPT, INITIATZORY DRAMA IN ANCIENT I
w b I

- Egypt-morals

MORAL & HUMAN BEHAVIOR

wEGYPT, MYSTERIES: OF.
EGYPT) PHYSICIANS AND MEDICINE IN ANCIENT
S EGYPT - PYRAMID MYSTERIES OF
Egypt rellglon BOOK OF THE. DEAD-OR LIVING

MORAL & HUMAN BEHAVIOR
" - SERPENT AS HEALING GOD -
" SYMBOLISM OF PYRAMIDS
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Ross, Della
Lewis, Ralph M.
Poole, Peter ..A
McGill, Jean
Anon.

McGill, Jean
Asher, Robert W.
Story, Dan

Werbos, Paul J.
Poole, Cecil A.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Wilbur, L. Perry
Anon.

Poole, Cecil A.
Poole, Cecil A.
Albersheim, Walter
Story, Dan
Trevelyan, George
Layman, Gil
Graham, Robert John
Omari, Cuthbert K.
McGill, Jean
Warnken, Chris. R,
Parker, Thomas E.
Getts, Charles
Elayson,"Rodman R.

Ribordy, Nancy
Hammet, Bronwen
Lewis, Dr. H, Spencer
Clayson, Rodman R.
Clayson, Rodman R,
Euilmpt,"Max

Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Steindorff, Georg
Lewis, RAlph M.
Marchetti, Dora Jane
Lewis, RAlph M.
Castiglione, Arturo
Spencer, Gertrude
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04-74
05-74
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05-76
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004
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Eéypt-religion: WHAT IS THE KABALA?
-~ EGYPT, SHORTHAND IN ANCIENT
(s) EGYPTIAN DECOR:WHY?"
Egyptian healing: ANCIENT HFALING METHODS
"Egyptian ships: AROUND AFRICA
~=-Egyptian temple of Debod: NUBIAN TEMPLE
-~ EGYPTIAN VIEWS ON DEATH '
#ﬂaEGYPT'BITERATURE) ANCIENT
Einstein, Albert: DREAM OF PEACE
st " MEN OF THE MIND
"o " PSYCHIC RESEARCH. 7 .,
" " UNITY: A CONCEPT...

Electrical rhythms: DOES THE MOON AFFECT US?

Electricity: SPACE-TIME CONSCIOUSNESS
o ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION WITH THE DEAD?
ELECTRONICS TAKE OVER JAZZ AND POPS
Elecqq@plating: BATTERIES-CENTURIES AGO?
Blements, Four: PHILOSOPHERS' STONE
wew BLEMENTS OF COURAGE
+w Elephanty WISE GANESA
~-=ELMS, HOW WE SAVED THE
_ . ELUSIVE SEARCH FOR TRUTH
Embalming: EARLY EGYPTIAN VIEWS ON DEATH
- EMERGENCE OF A NEW U.S. HERO
~— EMERGENCE OF ESKIMO ART ‘
Emerson: GRANDEUR OF MAN .
" SELF~ESTEEM AND SUCCESS
"o WHAT IS MAN?
Emotional control: IRREVOCABLE
~ EMOTIONAL LIFE) OUR
Emotional suppoxrt: RESPONSIBILITY TQO SELF
Emotions: ILLS OF MONOTONY
N KNOW THYSELF
" LAW OF LOVE
" VIOLENCE AS ENTERTAINMENT
" WHAT ARE WE?
Emotions & music: PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC
Emotions & vowels: PSYCHIC POWER OF SOUND
-+ EMPLOYMENT, SEEKING
~s ENDLESS CHANGE AND MOVEMENT
(t) ENERGIES: SPIRIT, SOUL, AND LIFE
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Lewis, Ralph M.
Pasqualini, Francois
Anon.

Lewis, RAlph M.
Posmowski, Pierrette
Talbot, Jean

Cooper, George B.
Clayson, Rodman R,
Warnken, Chris R.
Braun, Aleamander E.
Albersheim, Walter J.
Willcox, David
Wolfgang, Otto

z .,Fajardo, Raoul
"Vector"

Ross, Selma
Burridge, Gaston
Betournay, Thomas P.
Smith, J.L.

Schaa, June

Thomas, Alice R.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Cooper, George B,
von Eckardt, Wolf
Holloway, Trevor
Getts, Charles
Martello, Leo Louis
Clark, W.H. ‘
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Menninger, Roy
Lewis, Ralph M.
Albersheim, WAlter J.
Crawford, Edwin O.
Lewis, RAlph M,
Lewis, RAlph M.
Muse, Irene R.

Fielding,. K. & Buletza,G.

Lewis, RAlph M.
Haack, William F.
Schaa, June

05-71
05-75
08-72
03-73
06-76
09-73
02-75
08-73
12-76
04-72
10-76
08-76

01-73

11-72
10-71

- 04-71

08-73
04-75
08-74
11-76
04-71
01-76
02-75
07-72
05-74
06-72
01-73
01-73
11-75
05-74
05-73
05-76
01-74
05-73
01-74
11-76
11-71
12-76
08-71

04-73

05-76

179
020
009
004
012
034
008
014
012
020
031

022

013
019
377
151
021
008
007
030
135
004
008
007
023
008
035
009
012
004
035
004
024
008
004
006

N

n

408

018
305

006 .

018



Energy: NEW COSMOLOGY

—F¥ner9Y SOLAR CELL RESEARCH
wrersd M SUN AND SEA
" TRINITY OF POWER
" WHENCE? WHY? WHITHER?
Energy & space: ..SPACE ENGINEERING
- ENERGY CRISIS
..~ ENERGY FROM THE SEA
_.-ENERGY?, IS GOD AN
~_ENERGY 1S TRANSIENT
Energy, Nerve: TUNING HEALTH WITH COSMIC
.- .ENERGY-THE POWER OF LIFE
Energy, Vibratory: ROSICRUCIAN HEALING
Entertainment: LACK OF CONCENTRATION
— ENTERTAINMENT , VIOLENCE AS
Enthusiasm: WORST OF HUMAN WEAKNESSES
——— ENTHUSIASM FOR YOUR GOALQ, HAVING
Entropys NEW COSMOLOGY '
~Environments CONSTRUCTIVE HABITS
A "LITTER AND CULTURE
" MODERN ROLE OF SOCIETY
" ~ SOURCES FOR LIVING
" - SHAPING TOMORROW
" TRANSCENDENTAL ECOLOGY
" W USES OF THE EARTH
~=ENVIRONMENT , CREATING OUR
Ephrata: FIRST ROSICRUCIANS IN AMERICA
- Ephrata cloister: PETER MILLER
Epicurus: PROBLEM OF GOOD
Epistemology: IS METAPHYSICS OBSOLETE?
Equality: MODERN ROLE OF SOCIETY
«——"ERA OF SEA SERPENTS
" Error: IT'S HARD TO SAY
— ESKIMO ARE, EMERGENCE OF
Bl SOTERIC , "EXPOSING THE
Essenes: ORIGIN OF CHRISTMAN CUSTOMS
w... ESSENTIAL NATURE OF AGRICULTURE .
. ESTABLISHING A UNIVERSAL SOCIETY
—..-BSTABLISHING CONSTRUCTIVE HABITS
~ETERI\IAL SYMBOL
"Ethics: BEHIND TODAY S PROBLEMS
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Ethics: OUR EMOTIONAL LIFE
t PROBLEM OF GOOD
. THROUGH THE INDIVIDUAL TO SOCIETY
" WHAT VALUE LIFE?

——ETHICS OF MYSTICISM

... ETHICS OF SCIENCE

_-ETHICS, TEST OF -
Ethopfa: EARLY MAN IN AFRICA

— EVIL DOES IT REALLY EXIST? .

- EVIL, GREAT ENIGMA CALLED
_Evolution: CONSTRUCTIVE UNIVERSAL FORCES

VA ERA OF SEA SERPENTS

/"™ - FALL OF MAN

oo - " 'FROM INSTINCT TO INSIGHT
LW INDIVIDUAL AND ADJUSTMENT
et IS THERE A MISSING LINK?

" NEW COSMOLOGY
" - QUR HISTORICAL HERITAGE
_ " SUPREME HOPE

~=« EVOLUTION, DIRECTING OUR

—= EVOLUTION, MYSTICAL APPRCACH TO

~- EVOLVING CONCEPT OF SELF
Exercise - Close eyes: LOOK
Experience: WHAT ARE WE?

«--~ EXPERIENCE, SUPREME
oo EXPERIENCIﬁG THE MEANING OF LIFE
"Experiments: THOUGHT PROJECTION

-~ EXPLORATION OF SPACE

—- EXPLORING THE NIGHT

....» EXPOSING THE ESOTERIC

w-—~EXPRESSION OF THE DIVINE -

. EXTENDING AWARENESS
Externalization: AS WITHIN, SO WITHOUT
Extra Sensory Perception: see ESP
Eye: BRAIN WAVES AND MEDITATION

-~ EYE, ALL-SEEING _

Bye, All-seéing: SYMBOLIC GREAT SEAL
~= EYE IN ARCHITECTURE, SEEING
Eyes: LOOK

Poole,
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- FACULTLES OF MAN

UNKNOWN
Fallure LACK OF DIRECTION
UP AND DOWN LIFE'S LADDER
~— FAILURES, SUCCESS FUL
Fairmont” Park: FIRST R.C.'S IN AMERICA
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Ross, Irwin
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Behrman, Carol H.
Poole, Cecil A.

anFa}ry tales: FANTASY, ENCHANTMENT, AND CHILDREN Bettleheim, Bruno

PRACTICAL FANTASY
- Faith: FOUR CHALLENGES TO HOPE
- =--~~FATITH, HOPE, AND LOVE

~= FALL, OF MAN -

Fall of man: EVOLVING CONCEPT OF SELF
—Fantasies: \SEEdﬁPhantas1eé§
Fantasy: WHAT ARE WE?
+ —FANTASY, ENCHANTMENT, AND CHILDREN
' FANTASY PRACTICAL
Fata;lsm SHAPING TOMORROW

~-~ FATE, FICTION OF
~+= FAULT, FIND NO

— FAUST GOETHE-AND HIS DRAMATIC STORY OF
Fear: ARE YOU FREE?

-- FEAR ENSLAVE YOU?,

==~ FEEDING THE HUNGRY

=~+ FLCTION OF FATE
wse 'FICTIONITIS"
s FLGHT FOR FREEDOM
w4 FIND NO FAULT

- FIRE'S GLOW

«wve FIRST ROSICRUCIANS IN AMERICA

~+ FIVEy FORGOTTEN
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Fliess, Wilhelm: BIORHYTHMS-BEHAVIORAL CYCLES Buletza, George

e FLIGHTS INTO THE UNKNOWN
~— Flood: DO YOU KNOW THAT:..
-+ FLUID WORLD OF MIND
w.cs  FOLLOW, TO LEAD OR
«a FOOD, NATURE S MYSTERIOUS MIRACLE

FORCE OF PRAYER

FORCES, CONSTRUCTIVE UNIUERSAL
Forgiveness: FIND NO FAULT

-~ FORGOTTEN FIVE

-- - FORM OF FRUSTRATION
~ + FOUR CHALLENGES TO HOPE
*FOUR WAYS TOWARD ATTAINMENT
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- FOURTH DIMENSION
Fourth dimension: INCOMPREHENSIBLE
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— France, Castle of Tanay: LIVE IN ANOTHER WORLD Anon.

France, Grand Lodge:CASTLE OF TANAY
France, Grand Lodge: NEW ADDRESS
Franklln, Benjamin: FIRST R.C.'S IN AMERICA
"ODYSSEY
" "PETER MILLER
" "ROSICRUCIAN ACTIVITIES
" - “"SPACE-TIME CONSCIUUSNESS
#m - USYMBOLIC GREAT SEAL
. (=FREE?, ARE YOU
+ v ==FREE SOULS
~FREE, TO BE
—-FREEJWILL AND DIVINE SACRIFICE HUMAN
Freedom: BEHIND TODAY'S PROBLEMS
——*~—— LET YOURSELF GO!
b LIBERTY AND LAW
" MODERN ROLE OF SOCIETY
- FREEDOM, FIGHT FOR
Freedom, Mental: LAST FRONTIER
- . FREEDOM TO THINK
—-~'FREEMAN, J. DUANE
Freemasonry: MAGIC POWER OF SECRECY
—= FRIENDSHIP
~-«« FRIENDSHIP
‘ French room: NEW COLLECTION IN R.C. MUSEUM
=== FROM INSTINCT TO INSIGHT
= FRONTIER, LAST
- FRUIT OF WISE MEN
«.—~ FRUSTRATION, FORM OF
.- FULLNESS OF BEING
... FUNCTION OF PAIN
Future: DON'T LOOK BACK
" FOUR CHALLENGES TO HOPE
- «FUTURE?, CITY OF THE -
- .-~ FUTURE, VOYAGE INTO THE
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Gaikin, Mikal K.Y PHOTOGRAPHING THE AURA
=+ GAINING RESPECT
Galileo Galilei: MEN OF THE MIND
t ODYSSEY
Ghandi : AS WITHIN, SO WITHOUT
--=2 GANESA, WISE
-aJGarden REFLECTIONS
Garden, Alchemical: ALCHEMY'S GREAT IDEAS
s ~-=~GARDEN OF EARTH
o WW'\Garden of Eden: IS THERE A MISSING LINK?
deJ\GARDENING WITH POISON?7, ARE WE
“MGARDENING, ZEN IN JAPANESE
’M-—" Garrett, Eileen: SIXTH SENSE PRACTICAL?
2+/6 =-GENERATION GAP :
~ GENERATION GAP, CLOSING THE
Genes: MYSTERY OF LIFE
== GENESIS=-TWO ACCOUNTS OF CREATION
— Genetics: HUMAN ENGINEERING
" HUMANS AS BIRTH MACHINES
Genius: CONTRIBUTIONS OF MEDIOCRITY
: Geology: ARE THE CONTINENTS DRIFTING?
«» GEQOTHERMAL ENERGY-A NEW SOQURCE QF POWER
&  Ghana: SERVING WEST AFRICA
% _.. GHOST TOWN, RETURN TO A
/¥ «+GIFT OF ATTENTION
W\ Gifts: APPLES OF GOLD.
e GINSENG-MIRACLE HERB?
Giving: CONTENTMENT IN LIFE
= GIVING, ART OF
Glands. REGENERATIVE FORCE IN LIFE
Glass: ROMANCE OF CHEMISTRY
- . » GLASS~-HOUSE EXISTENCE
- - GLIMPSES -.0F DIVINE MANIFESTATIONS
Goals: COMMON DENOMINATOR OF SUCCESS
~ - GOALS » .HAVING ENTHUSIASM FOR YOUR
God: ANGELS ON EARTH
God BODY, MIND, SOUL~-CHANGING CONCEPTS
COMMUNICATION WITH THE INFINITE
"o DOES PEACE REQUIRE THESE CHANGES?

God: DOES REASON OBSTRUCT MYSTICAL INSIGHT?
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God: DON'T SHORTCHANGE THE COSMIC
EXPRESSION OF THE DIVINE

FOUR WAYS TOWARD ATTAINMENT I
FROM INSTINCT TO INSIGHT

1m®
1"t
1 1]
3]
"

IIG

1"

GOLDEN THREAD

HAS MYSTICISM ANY VALUE?.

HOW TO PRAY

HUMAN FREE WILL AND DIVINE SACRIFICE
IMAGINATION AND CREATIVENESS

God IMMORTALITY

"
"
t
11
n
"
"

God MYSTICAL APPROACH TO EVOLUTION

JUSTICE AND SERENITY
LISTENING PLACE

~LIVING WITH OUR CONCEPTS
MAGIC POWER OF SECRECY

MAN AND THE INFINITE

MODERN ROLE OF SOCIETY
MOTION, TIME, AND SPACE

MYSTERY OF MYSTICISM

MYSTICAL WAY OF LIFE
PROBLEM OF GOOD

PSYCHIC RESEARCH & IDEOLOGICAL CLIMATE Albersheim, Walter J.
ROLE OF MODERN METAPHYSICS

SEARCH FOR TRUTH
SECRET OF HAPPINESS
SECRET OF PRAYING

SELF-DISCIPLINE IN MYSTICISM
SPIRITUALITY IN EARTHLY LIFE

STANDARD OF LIVING
TESTS AND TRIALS

TOWARD A MATHEMATICS OF MYSTICISM

TWO ORDERS OF REALITY

UNDERSTANDING THE COSMIC
VOYAGE INTO THE FUTURE

WHAT IS PERSONALITY

YOUR PROPERTIES OF MIND
~~ GOD-A COMPANION IN DAILY AFFAIRS

- GOD, ALTAR OF
GOD_AN ENERGY?, IS

God & man: INDIVIDUAL AND ADJUSTMENT
- -+ GOD AND THE MYSTIC
GOD AS PERSONAL TRUTH
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GOD IS
GOD IS

GOD, > KNOWING
$30D, SPIRIT OF
"GOD SPOKE"

Gods &
Goethe
Golden

- GOLDEN

ﬁolden
"

GOLDEN

Good: SOME CONSIDERATIONS RE. MORAL VALUES
Good & evll EXPRESSION OF THE DIVINE

GREAT ENIGMA CALLED EVIL
" ‘ IMAGINATION AND CREATIVENESS
" IMPORTANCE OF LIFE VALUES
" INDIVIDUAL & ADJUSTMENT

L
"
1

-

goddesses: WERE THERE WOMEN MASTERS?
GOETHE~AND HIS DRAMATIC STORY OF FAUST
Johann: GRANDEUR OF MAN

SYMBOLIC ROSE AND CROSS

age: FALL OF MAN
MEMORIES

rule: BROTHERHOOD
PRACTICAL BENEVOLENCE

" RECIPROCITY

THREAD

" TIMELESS TRANSIENC:'Y

GOOD LIFE
GOOD, PROBLEM OF

Goo&gll Jane: OUR CURIZUS WORLD
Goshen, Land of: I REMEMBER CAIRO...
Grad, Bernard: SCIENCE TURNS TO ESP
- GRAIN" MAKES DEBUT , " MIRACLE

GRAND COUNCILORS

GRAND SECRETARY APPOINTED
GRAND SECRETARY RETIRES
GRANDEUR OF MAN

Grave, Paleotithic: MYSTIC-A WAY OF LIFE
HOW CLOSE, ANTIGRAVITY?
"GREAT ENIGMA CALLED EVIL

Gravity:

GREAT MIND AT THE CONTROLS

GREAT SEAL FO THE UNITED STATES

Great white brotherhood: MYSTERIES OF EGYPT
* GREATER AWARENESS
> GREATER AWARENESS
- GREED-OR PERISH, MAN MUST STOP GLORIFYING

b
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Greek mythology: JUSTICE AND SERENITY
a3 GROTTO, CAPRI AND THE BLUE
.o GROUP DYNAMICS, CYCLE OF
--« GROWING PAINS
-+ GROWITH AND REPRODUCTION
-=-«*_GUIDANCE5 INTERPRETING COSMIC
Guide dogs: 1 AM BLIND BUT MY DOG CAN SEE

-~x HABIT-A HELP OR A HINDRANCE?
-~ HABIT, MASTRRY OF
-~ HABIT§ ESTABLISHING CONSTRUCTIVE
-»gtHaltl PRIMITIVE CUSTOMS AND BELIEFS
w..« HALO IN ART
Hand sensitivigy: SEEING WITH YOUR SKIN
- Handicapped: LIFE IS THE MOMENT
-+ HANDICAPPED), PARK FOR THE
Hands, Laying on: ANCIENT HEALING METHODS
.-~ HAPPINESS
.- HAPPINESS, DON'T WAIT FOR
——n HAPPINESS PURSULIT OF
—— HAPPINESS SECRET OF
-+ HAPPINESS, SECRET OF TRUE
HARMDNIOUS LIVING, TRUTH OF
Harmony ENERGY-THE POWER OF LIFE
ON THE NATURE OF BEAUTY
" SOME CONSIDERATIONS RE. MORAI, VALUES
" UNITY OF MINDS
-.HARMONY, INNER
———a HARNESSING THE SUN IN CHILE
Harrison, Bill: DEATH CQULD NOT WIN
«=+ HAS ATLANTIS BEEN FOUND AT LAST?
~- HAS MYSTICISM ANY VALUE?
~+ HAS TECHNOLOGY TRAPPED CIVILIZATION?
_ Hatred: PRACTICAL BENEVOLENCE
= HY¥HAVIK, PETER-TRANSITION
««HAVING ENTHUSIASM FOR YOUR GOALS
-—~HEAL THYSELF; PHYSICIAN
~-« HEALER, LOVE-THE GREAT
Healing: REGENERATIVE FCRCE IN LIFE
Healing: SUN-AN UNFATHOMED MYSTERY
e HEALING METHODS, ANCIENT
s~ HEALING, ROSICRUCIAN '
Health: PROBLEM OF GOOD

" . - WHAT VALUE LIFE?
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——at Health:r(UNTITLED) )
Health & muisic: . PSYCHOLOGY OF MUSIC
-« HEALTH, PHILOSOPHY OF

Health Thought &: BE CAREFUL WHAT YOU THINK

-~ HEALTH WITH THE COSMIC, TUNING
~+ HEALTHY! , BE
Heart surgery: LIFE IS THE MOMENT
=~ HEART, TAKE CARE OF YOUR
—-~ HEAVEN ON EARTH, OUR
Hedonism: ON THE NATURE OF BEAUTY
‘Heliopolis: SYMBOLISM OF PYRAMIDE
~-—-« HENRY THE NAVIGATOR, PRINCE
‘Heraclitus: TIMELESS TRANSIENCY
Herbs: MEDICINE OF THE MIDDLE KINGDOM
Heredlty INDIVIDUAL AND ADJUSTMENT
SHAPING TOMORROW -
~—~=«+ HERITAGE , OUR HISTORICAL
Hermes Trismegistus: ALCHEMY'S GREAT UDEAS
~wenr HERMETIC ALCHEMY
Hermetic philosophy:PHILOSOPHERS' STORE
w— HERMETIC TRADITION, CARL JUNG AND THE
Hermetic writings: PROBLEM OF GOOD
Herodotus on-pyramid: MYSTERIES OF EGYPT
- HEROES, LITERARY - _
- HIDDEN BOND OF LIFE .
--~HIGHER POWER); MAN'S QUEST FOR A
-+ HIGHWAY SIGNS, NEW
Hinduism: TRINITY OF POWER
Hippopotamus goddess: NEW STATUE-MUSEUM
Histone: MYSTERY OF LIFE
== HISTORICAL AND ASTRONOMICAL ENIGMAS
«--» HISTORICAL HERITAGE, OUR
-+ HISTORICAL TIME
- HISTORY OF LANGUAGE AND WRITING
«-= HISTORY OF THE QUEST FOR PEACE
-~ HISTORY REPEAT ITSELF?, DOES
Holy spirit: SPIRIT OF GOD
Homes: PYRAMIDS RISE AGAIN
,M‘-Honey. NATURE'S MYSTERIOUS MIRACLE -FOOD
~- HONEY, STRANGE POWERS OF

HooPer, Wllllam J.: HOW CLOSE, ANTIGRAVITY?
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Cummings, Earl F.
Muse, Ieene R.

Doyle, Brian W.
Robinson, Lytle W.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Dunkin, Leslie E
Holyer, Ernie
Bradley, John

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, ... RalphM

‘Spencer, Gertrude

Wolfgang, Otto
Warnken, Chris. R.
Parulski, George
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Poole, Cecil A.
Watson, Glenna J.
Watson, Glenna J.
Betournay, Thomas P.
Schaa, B. June
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Nelson, Howard
Lewis, RAlph M.
Crawford, Norman B.
Rosenhouse, Leo
Albersheim, WAlter J.
Photo
Shaffer, Don T.
Waggener, Robert G.
Poole, Cecil A.
Wirt, Edgar
Wolfgang, Otto
Stout, James
Hollenbach, Karl F.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Ross, Irwin
Coggins, Jack Roland

- Burridge, Gaston

12-75
11-71
11-72
09-71
07-76
03-74
09-76
03-76
11-71
22-72
05-71
01-76
11-76
04-76
11-73
10-71
01-71
03-72
05-73
04-75
06-75
04-76
12-72
10-73
10-73
06-72
02-73
05-74
08~-76
10-74
02-71
01-71
05-74
08~72
05-71
08-74
01-73
07-73
05-72
09-75
02-72

007
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022
349
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~-+ HOPE, AND LOVE, FAITH Warnken, Chris. R. 11-72 020

..~ HOPE, FOUR CHALLENGES TO Walker, Harold Blake 04-73 007
HOPE SUPREME Trevelyan, George 04-74 017
,Ma HDURS OF BIRTH AND "DEATH" Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 06~-71 218
--~ HOUSES, ON McDermott, Irene 05-74 032
_ Houston James/ emergence of eskimo art Holloway, Trevor 05-74 023
" we HOW CLOSE ANTIGRAVITY? Burridge, Gaston 02-72 032
-~ HOW DO ANIMALS SLEEP? Ross, Irwin 01-75 007
- HOW DO WE RECOGNIZE INTUITION? Lewis, Ralph M. 06-72 004
..~ HOW DO WE REMEMBER? ’ Gunston, David 05-76 007
- HOW MYSTICISM SERVES MAN Pipitone, Phyllis L. 10~73 007
=~ HOW SHOULD WE REGARD TRANSITION? Lewis, Ralph M. 09-73 004
w— HOW B TO""DROP OUT" GRACEFULLY Parrott, Wanda Sue 11-74 032
w.a HOW TO GAIN STRENGTH Gnaneswaranda, ¥Swami 04-74 021
s HOW TO IMPROVE YOUR CONCENTRATION Bates, Aaron M. 01-74 014
~-— HOW TO PRAY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 07-74 024
...« HOW WE SAVED THE ELMS Thomas, Alice R. 04-71 132
Hubbard, Elbert: ANGELS ON EARTH. . ....Lewis,. Dr. H. Spencer - 06-75 027
" n ODYSSEY Anon. 09-75 042
—... HUMAN BEHAVIOR, MORAL AND Lewis,Ralph M. 04~74 004
7. HUMAN ENGINEERING Lewis, Ralph M. 03-72 004
- HUMAN FREE WILL AND.DIVINE Albersheim, Walter J. 03-73 028
Human relationships: WHEN YOU ENTER Dunkin, Leslie E. 04-75 012
HUMAN WELFARE, PRIMITIVE REASONING AND Lewis, Ralph M. 04~73 004
““ Humanists: HUMAN FREE WILL - Albersheim, Walter J.  03-73 029
Humanity: WHAT ARE WE? ' Lewis, Ralph M, , 11-76 004 .-
~.., HUMANS AS BIRTH MACHINES Lewis, Ralph M. . 11-75 - 004
« -+ HUIMMINGBIRDS _ e Ross, Irwin . . - 04-75 020
“m—s-Humor: SPOOFER : Jackson, Mary 06-76 018 s
w~HUENGRY, FEEDING THE Anon. b 4 12-73 010
“_.HUNTEﬂé BE ANIMAL LOVERS? CAN Lewis, Ralph M. 09-75 022
Hylozoism: MEANING OF LIFE Lewis, Ralph M. 06-75 004
«-. HYPNOSIS BE THERAPEUTIC?, CAN Poole, Cecil A. 09-71 336
Hypnotlsm. "ALPHA WAVE THOUGHT CONTROL Lewis, Ralph M. 03-72 028
ANCIENT HEALING METHODS Lewis, Ralph M. 03-73 005
" SORCERY OR SUGGESTION Warnken, Chris. R. 11-73 016
Hypothalamus: OUR EMOTIONAL LIFE Lewis, Ralph M. 05-74 007
Hypothesis: PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE Lewis, Ralph M. 05-75 018
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- T AM BLIND; BUT MY DOG CAN SEE

—— i

-

-t
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I AM UNIQUE

"I HAVE LIVED" :

I REMEMBER CAIRO... I

I REMEMBER CAIRO... I1.

IBADAN, UNIVERSITY MUSEUM IN
ICEBERGS PROPSOED AS SWATER SUPPLY
Idealism: CREATING OUR ENVIRONMENT
" IMPLEMENTING THE VISION

" - MEASURING VALUES

" ZENITH OF MATERIALISM
IDEALISM, OUR /'HERITAGE OF

Ideas: OPEN MIND

IDEAS IN ADULT EDUCATION) LIVING
IDEAS TO WORK,PUT YOUR

Ignorance: UNITY OF MINDS

Illness: FORCE OF PRAYER

ILLS OF MONOTONY

Illumination: ASCENDING THE MOUNTAIN

" BROTHERHOOD

" MYSTICISM~A WAY OF LIFE

" MEDITATION, RETURN TO ONENESS
ILLUMINATION: SECRET OF HAPPINESS

Illusions: REALITY, ACTUALITY, MENTAL PBAPS

ILLUSIONS OF CHANGE
Imagination: CREATIVE VISUALIZATION
"

FANTASY ENCHANTMENT CHILDREN

" PRIMITIVE REASONING

" WHAT ARE WE?

IMAGINATION AND CREATIVENESS
IMAGINATION, ON

Imhotep: ANCIENT EGYPT'S LITERATURE
" ANCIENT HEALING METHODS

" MYSTERIES OF EGYPT
IMMORTALITY

fmmortality: AWARENESS AFTER DEATH?
" IMPORTANCE OF LIFE VALUES

" NEED OF CONSISTENCY
IMMORTALITY, KEY TO

IMMORTALITY,, RIDDLE OF
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Walker, Josephine C.
Merwin, Fern B.

Warnken, Chris. R.
Elayson,"Rodman R.

Ogunwale, Titus A,
Anon.

Lewis, Ralph M.
Bowden, Peter A.
Poole, Cecil A.
Poole, Cecil A.
Poole, Cecil:A.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Trevelyan, George
Pasqualini, Francois
X ‘
Gilmore, Marguerette
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Palo, Fern

Lewis, RAlph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Benefactor, Frater
Switkin, Mecke

Lyle, Tom
Bettelheim, Bruno
Lewis, Ralph M.

- Lewis, Ralph M.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
De Moulin, Georgette
Clayson, Rodman R.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Warnken, Chris R.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Poole, Cecil A,
Poole, Cecil A.
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IMPERATOR PROCLAIMS R.C. NEW YEAR 3324
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w~+ IMPLEMENTING THE VISION

+ IMPORTANCE OF LIFE

VALUES

3325
3326
3327
3328
3329

-““impre551on on others: WHEN YOU ENTER

Impulsiveness: YES

OR NO

=+ TN MEMORIAM (Raymund Andrea)

-

_—
" n- 1)

-

T 1 1 n

o

Lo 1N " 1

-

H. Spencer Lewis)

“.= IN SEARCH OF UTQPIA
.rr IN STEP WITH NATURE
__.»IN THE VAST REACHES OF SPACE

—-= INDIAN ASTRONOMY, ANCIENT AMERICAN -

w -+ IN THY RIGHT HAND
ow«s INCARNATION« CRAZE,

PAST

Incas: MACHU PICCHU

- Indlans of N. Amer
-t " ANCIENT CALENDAR

-

-

-

n .,]l\ LI

- 1 , n

z " " r W INDIAN

ta e
1"

.t ACCURATE, 4CALENDAR

'\ ASTRONOMICAL CALENDAR
CASA GRANDE

ASTRONOMY

P TOTEM POLES
- INDIVIDUAL AND ANJUSTMENT
Individual personality: YES TO YOURSELF
INDIVIDUAL TO SOCIETY, THROUGH THE

—.= INDIVIDUALITY IN NATURE
- INDIVIDUALITY IS IMPOSSIBLE
-~ INDIVIDUALITY-THE LIVING FLAME

Individuation: TO "DROP OUT" GRACEFULLY

«.-—~ INDUSTRIOUS BEAVER
Industry:

ILLS OF MONOTONY

--«INFINITE) COMMUNICATION WITH THE
-~ INFINITE,; MAN AND THE
-~ INFLUENCE OF THE MOON

Inhibitions:

LET YOURBELF GO!
~-Initiation: AFRICAN AFAN TRADITION

A
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Lewis,
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Bowden,
Lewis,
Dunkin,

Ralph M.
m

"
"
11
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Peter
Ralph M.
Leslie :E

Warnken, Chris R.

Anon.
Anon.
1]

"
"
"
wo

Anon.
Jones,

Franklin S.

Gunston, David

Lewis,

Lewis,

Fisher,
Morgan,
Morgan,
Morgan,
Morgan,
Opsahl,
Morgan,
Opsahl,
Lewis,

Dr. H. Spencer
RAlph M.
Shirley A.
James R,
James R.
James R.
James R.
Josephine M.
James R.
Josephine M.
RAlph M.

Behrman, Carol H.
Atkinson, Eric
Gunston, David

Lewis,

Dr. H. Spencer

Stickles, Alice
Parrott, Wanda Sue

Ross,

Lewis,
Essig,
Poole,
Lewis,

Lewis, .77

Anon.

Trwin

RALlph M.
Ussula
Cecil A.

Dr. H. Spencer
"I Ralph M.

P A -

02-71
02-72
02-73
02-74
02-75
02-76
07-71
09-74
04-75
10-73
09-75
07-71
07-72
07-73
07-74
07-75
07-76
02-72
07-74
12-73
06-72
04-72
04-76
06-75
01-76
10-75
08-75
06-72
06-75
02-71

11-73
12-75 .

07-71
11-76
09-73
06-71
11-74
02-76
05-76
02-75
09-73
10-73
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05-76
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004
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Inltlatlon DOOR TO DEATH -
- VISIT TO A MYSTERY SCHOOL
‘ Initiation, Egyptian: MYSTERIES OF EGYPT
~~=» TNITIATIONy KAIDARA-AFRICAN MYSTERY
- INITAATION)POSSIBLE IS PERSONAL
Initiation, Pyramld PYRAMID MYSTERIES -~
- INITIATORY DRAMA IN ANCIENT EGYPT T -
e : II
~~» INNER HARMONY
Insect communities: NATURE'S COMMUNALS
wmm INsSectg: TINIEST OF MY FRIENDS
Insight: SHAPING TOMORROW
,*__INSIGHT? DOES REASON OBSTRUCT MYSTICAL
e INSIGHT,” FROM INSTINCT TO
< .. INSIGHT INTO INTUITION
—=eInsincerity: WORST OF HUMAN WEAKNESSES

INSPECTORS GENERAL, NEW
—.—= INSPIRATION
Inspiration: ASCENDING THE MOUNTAIN
~= INSPTRATION, AROUSING
~.sx INSPIRANG LIFE OF BADEN-POWELL
Instinct: HOW DO WE RECOGNIZE INTUITION?
NSTINCT TQ INSIGHT, FROM
_W,INSTINCTS MAN'S PRIMITIVE
= INTEGRIT
Intellect & emotions: QUR EMOTIONAL LIFE
Intelligence: THOMAS EDISON'S LAST MACHINE
~= TNTEND TO VISIT ROSICRUCIAN PARRK?
= INTERACTION OF MIND AND MATTER
Interests: DISCOVERING NATURE ANEW
Internalization: AS WITHIN, SO WITHOUT
«=+ TNTERNATIONAL ROSICRUCIAN CONVENTION 1973
- INTERPRETATION-THE MASTER KEY
INTERYXENXRYINH -
—— INTERPRETING COSMILC GUIDANCE
_,..A,INTERVIEW WITH THE DALAI LAMA OF TIBET
. INTROSPECTING MIND
INTROSPECTIONJ PRACTICING THE ART OF
S INTUITION
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Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, RAlph M.
Barbey, Christian
Lewis, Ralph M,

_ Lewis, Ralph M,

Guilmot, Max

Guilmot, Max

Bernard, Raymond
Schaa, B. June
Calafelt, Martin
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, RAlph M.
Albersheim, Walter J.
Warnken, Chris, R.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Anon.

Warnken, Chrls. R.
Lewis, Pr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M,
Holloway, Trevor
Lewis, Ralph M.
Albershelm Walter J.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Wilbur, L. vavy
Anon. i,

Albersheim, Walter J.
Gough, H.J.

Schul, Bill D.

Poole, Cecil A,

Wind, G.J.

X

Carliner, Diane
Ziebel, Leonard J.
Wilcox, Mary Jeane
Behrman, Carol H.

- 07-73

02-74
12-72
07-72
06-75
02-76
12-71
01-72
02-73
01-75
06-73
10-71
03-76
08-76
07-76
03-76
08-71
04-74
10-76
06-76
06-74
06-72
08-76
05-72
02-73
05-74
09-76
02-72
10-74
10-76
06-73
11-73
08-74

02-72
02-72
12-71
08-74

03-75 -

017
026
006
009
029

028

462
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012
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Intuition: AROUSING INSPIRATION
Intuition: ART IN HUMAN DEVELOPMENT
Intu1t10n ASSISTANCE FROM THE MASTERS

1
1n

CREATING OUR ENVIRONMENT

CREATIVITY-ITS MYSTERY AND MECHANISM

DEVELOPING SELF-CONFIDENCE

-37-

Lewls, Ralph M.
Campbell, Joan
Bernard, Raymond
Lewis, RAlph M,
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.

Intultlon BOES REASON OBSTRUCT MYSTICAL INSIGHT? Lewis, Ralph M.

11
"
1
"
1
"
1]

LAST FRONTIER
MYSTICAL ATTITUDE OF MIND
NEW ADVENTURES FOR SCIENTISTS
OPEN MIND
. WHAT IS MAN?
WHAT VALUE ESP?
WORDS OF WISDOM
YES OF NO

— INTUITION?HOW DO WE RECOGNIZE
~es~ INTUITIONy INSIGHT INTO

———

. INTULTIVE FEELING, OBEYING AN

—+ JIRREVOCABLE

eomme I8
wews IS
.18
oo I8
IS
e IS
.+ IS

IS

w -« IT
- IT

IS

BROTHERHOOD OF MAN POSSIBLE?
CHURCH ATTENDANCE NECESSARY?
GOD AN ENERGY?

MAN A MENTAL MAGNET?

MAN NECESSARY?

METAPHYSICS OBSOLETE?

PEACE HOPELESS?

PERSONAL INITTATION POSSIBLE?

" . B IS THERE A MISSING LINK?

THERE A PYRAMID ENERGY?
THERE AWARENESS AFTER HEATH?
THERE FORTUNE IN MISFORTUNE?
THERE LIFE AFTER DEATH?
WORK OUTMODED?

YOUR SIXTH SENSE PRACTICAL?
YOUR THINKING SUPERFICIAL?
IS POSSIBLE!

S HARD TO SAY

James, William: ELUSIVE SEARCH FOR TRUTH

" MYSTERY OF MYSTICISM

James-Lang theory: OUR EMBTIONAL LIFE

Lewis, RAlph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Schul, Bill D.

Lewis, RAlph M,
Clark, W.H.%

Lewis, Ralph M.
Albersheim, Walter J.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Warnken, Chris. R.
Gilbert, Carolyn
Warnken, Chris. R.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M,
Lewis, Ralph M.
Parrott, Wanda Sue
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer
Lewis, Ralph M.
Poole, Cecil A.
Buletza, George F. Jr.
Lewis, Ralph M,
Morgan, Raymond W
Merwin, Fern B.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Gilmore, Marguerette
Angell, Madeline
Warnken, Chris. R.
Warnken, Chris. R.

Lewis, RAlph M.
Warnken, Chris.,.R.
Lewis, Ralph M. \\
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Japan: SNOW
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] 3 Kobayashi, Teisaku 12-76

-~ JAPANESE GARBENING, ZEN IN Parulski, George 12-75
—.ee JAZZ AND POPﬁj ELECTRONICS TAKE OVER Ross, Selma 04-71
Jeans, James :" ROLE OF MODERN METAPHYSICS Lewis, Ralph M. 01-72

" SUPREME HOPE Trevelyan, George 04-~74
Jefferson, Thomas ODYSSEY Anon, 06-76

" 111 " 07"76
Jesus Chrlst LAW OF LOVE Crawford, Edwin O. 05-73
MAGIC POWER OF SECRECY Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 04-74

" " ORIGIN OF CHRISTMAS CUSTOMS Lewis, Ralph M. 12-76

" " OUR HEAVEN ON EARTH Lewis, Dr, H. Spencer 11-71

" " PSYCHIC DEVELOPMENT Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 10-74

" " PHYSICIAN HEAL THYSELF! Albersheim, Walter J. 06-74

" " SELF-CONTROL " Clarke, W.H. 02-72
Joan of Arc: ODYSSEY Anon. 10-75
John of the Cross, St.: DARK NIGHT OF G0UL Pealer, Grant 06-74
Joiners: BEING TRUE TO SELF Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-73
~-=+ JOJOBA: MIRACLE DESERT PLANT THAT MAY SAVE WHALES Sutherly, Curt 08-76
~=+ JONATHAN LIVINGSTON SEAGULL, REAL MESSAGE OF Anjard, Ronald P. 10-76
«ws~Jones, Joseph Cranston: IS i MAN BEATEN? Edwards, Vincent 06-73
--»« JOURNEY, ALLEGORICAL Trevelyan, George 06-73
-~« JOURNEY TO MARS Il Warren, Charles C. 02-72
Joy: WHEN SHADOWS COME Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer 08-74

«+=+ JOY QOF CREATION Behrman, Carol H. 02-74
s oaJoy of effort McGill, Jean 07-76
-+ JOY, SEARCH FOR Fink, Michael 02-76
- JOY, YOUR DAILY QUOTA OF Behrman, Carol H. 02-73
* JU Nﬁ AND THE HERMETIC TRADITION, CARL : - 3chaa, B. June 06-75
- Jung, C.G.: ART IN HUMAN DEVELOPMENT Campbell Joan 03-75
" CIRCLE-A COSMIC SYMBOL Getts, Charles 02-73

" " °©  MANY-LAYERED DREAM WORLD Schaa, B. June 01-74

" ¥ MEANING OF SYMBOLS Lewis, Ralph M. 01-71
JUNG, C.G.: SPIRIT, SOUL!., AND LIFE ENERGIES Schaa, June 05-76
Justlce SOME CONSIDERATIONS RE. MORAL VALUES Poole, Cecil A. 11-71
-+ Justice and serenity - Tammelo, Ilmar 05-72
Ka, Egyptian: CLARIFYING CONSCIENCE Warnken, Chris. R. 08-74

- KABALA?, WHAT 1S THE Lewis, Ralph M. 05-71
.-+ KAIDARA-AFRICAN MYSTERY INITIATION Barbey, Christian 07-72
Kamienski, Dr. Michal: TRANSITION Anon. 09-73
Kant ON THE NATURE OF BEAUTY Lewis, Ralph M. 02-72
REASON OBSTRUCT MYSTICAI, INSIGHT? Lewis, Ralph M, 03-76
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‘Karma: CONTRIBUTIONS OF MEDIOCRITY
"o DOOR CALLED EDEATH
" GOD 1S
" PEACE OF MIND
" RESPONSIBILITY
" SECRET OF HAPPINESS
. " TESTS AND TRIALS
\ " KARMA, CULTURE IS
\""KARMA IS NOW
(\::zKeller Helen: ANNE SULLIVAN MACY
5 Kelplus, Johannes:,ROSICRUCIANS IN America
P Kenyax EARLY MAN IN AFRICA
—XKEY TO IMMORTALITY
Khufu: PYRAMID MYSTERIEsOF EGYPT
~se Kinsolving, Rev.: MODERN RELIGIOUS SPIRIT?
~(tY Kirilian photography:
—~w-Kirilian photography: PHOTOGRAPHING AURA
«-=Kites: PRICELESS GIFT OF THE WIND
Kiva, Chetro Ketl's: ASTRONOMICAL CALENDAR
{E%*Knack of discovery ‘
» KNOW THYSELF
: ﬂKNOW URGE TO
- + KNOWING GOD
Knowledge IS METAPHY¥SICS OBSOLETE?
ROLE OF MODERN METAPHYSICS

-390.

Clark, Dr. W.H.
Poole, Cecil A.
Getts, Charles
Crawford, Edwin O.
Morgan, Raymond W,
Reinius, P. & S.
Warnken, Chris. R.

. Warnken, Chris. R.

Toynbee, Arnold -
Wirt, Edgar
Newton, Bonnie
Poole, Cecil A.

05-71
03-74
11-72
02-73
01-75
07-73
01-72
03-71
10-72
01-75
04-76
07-75

Leakey R., & Fullerton G.07-76

Poole, Cecil A.
Lewis, Ralph M.
Anon.

03-71
02-76

G 11-71

Holloway, Alden & Buletza06-76

Miller, Michael
Newton, Bonnie
Morgan, James R,
Wirt, Edgar
Albersheim, Walter
Anon.

Lewis, Dr. H. Spencer

Lewis, Ralph M.
Lewis, Ralph M.

Knowledge of Relf: DEVELOPING SELF-CONFIDENCE Lewis, RAlph M.

wvaNOWLEDGE REFLECTIONS ON
Kowr(n, S,efan Louis S.¢ ...TRANSITION
Kush: UNDECIPHERED.LANGUAGE

- =+ LACK OF DIRECTION
Ladder, Symbol:MEANING OF SYMBOLS
- LADDER UP AND DOWN LIFE'S
Lamarck: INDIVIDUAL AND ADJUSTMENT
=-» LANGUAGE-AN INSTRUMENT OF TRUTH
—«+« LANGUAGE AND WRITING; HISTORY OF
~.»+ LANGUAGE, UNDECIPHERED
~= LLAST - FRONTIER
2 LAW AND ORDER
-(t)*law, case for natural
- TAW ENDURES, GCOSMIC
—LAW, LIBERTY AND

LAW OF CHANGE

—-——-

Haack, William F .

Anon
Hammet, Bronwen

Ross, Irwin
Léwis; "Ralph M
Okoro, Emmanuel A.
Lewis, RAlph M.

von TUNGELN, Annie L.

Wolfgang, Otto
Hammet, Bronwen
Lewis, Ralph M,

Richardson, Charles MM,

Goble, Frank
Poole, Cecil A.
Wilson, Robert L.

Smith, A.Ben

03-74

- 03-75

08-75
07-75
01-74
12-74

07-72

07-75
01-72
10-72
10-72
07-74
09-76

09-75
01-71
06-76
11-73
04-73
08-72
09-76
09-76
01-73
11-71
03-72
08-73
09-72

187
022
009
020
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010
026
105
007
026
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007
012
097
026
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023
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005
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024
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=~ LAW OF LOVE
Laws, Cosmic: ETHICS OF MYSTICISM
o+ LAWS, UNDERSTANDING THE COSMIC AND ITS
" .. LEAD OR FOLLOW; TO
—-» LEADERSHIP) CHALLENGE OF MENTAL
...+ LEARNED BLACKSMITH
Learning: TODAY'S LACK OF CONCENTRATION
Leclant, Jean: UNDECIPHERED LANGUAGE
~:= LEGEND THAT WILL NOT DIE
v« LEISURE, CREATIVE
~(t) Leisure, True
Lemuria: PYRAMID OF THE NICHES
Leonardo da Vinci: MYSTICAL ATTITUDE
" ODDYSEY .
<ty LEONARDO DA VINCI: MASTER MYSTIC
-..== LET YOURSELF GO!
Lewis, Dr. H. S.: BIORHYTHMS...CYCLES
%ewis, Rr. H. S.: EN ﬁEMDRIAM

" " t 1"
" " " "
" ' n " "

N

1" n [1] "

ALY " JUNG & THE HERMETIC TRADITION
Aoom " OBEDIENCE AND LOYALTY
o " " QUT OF THE PAST

S " SCIENCE TURNS TO ESP

5 Lewis, Ralph M.: ROSICRUCIAN IMPERATOR
AL " MARKS OF SERVICE

+¢ Liberal: OPEN MIND

.. =~LIBERALISM, CONSERVATISM VERSUS

¢ «= LIBERTY AND LAW

F_ IBERT}i STATUE OF

ife: LEGORICAL JOURNEY
[ x , Ful GLASS-HOUSE EXISTENCE
M h IMMORTALITY "
" SUPREME HOPE
o' TURNING THE PAGE
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